Barbara G. Hjelle, Pro Se 375 Juniper Road Dammeron Valley, Utah 84783 Phone: (435) 574-3911 Fax: (435) 574-3911 Email: bghjelle@q.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC for Approval of General Rate Increase and Expansion of Service Area

Docket No. 15-2025-01

Witness and Exhibit List for Barbara Hjelle

In response to the Public Service Commission of Utah's (Commission) March 27,

2015 Scheduling Order and Notices of Hearings, Barbara Hjelle files her Witness and

Exhibit List.

Witness List

Hjelle may call as witnesses:

Barry Barnum James K. Hansen Barbara Hjelle Brooks Pace

Mr. Barnum will testify by telephone. Mr. Hansen will be present.

Exhibit List

Hjelle intends to offer as exhibits:

Exhibit	Title
Exhibit 1	Deed for land and water to Hjelle and Hansen for DVM 34, original water deed for DVM 34; certificate for water share
Exhibit 2	Printout of Utah state engineer records showing certificated water right 81- 2167
Exhibit 3	Sprinklers, Crop Water Use, and Irrigation Time Washington County, Utah State University Cooperative Extension
Exhibit 4	264965Testimony of Brooks Pace 3-27-2015 filed with the Commission on March 27, 2015
Exhibit 5	Hjelle water bills 2014

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day of August, 2015

<u>/s/</u> Barbara G. Hjelle

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of August 2015, I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the forgoing Witness and Exhibit List for Barbara Hjelle to be served via email to the following:

Brooks Pace, President Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC brooks@dammeronvalley.com

Chris Parker William Duncan Dennis Miller Utah Division of Public Utilities <u>chrisparker@utah.gov</u> <u>wduncan@utah.gov</u> <u>dennismiller@utah.gov</u>

Patricia Schmid, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities pschmid@utah.gov

> <u>/s/</u> Barbara G. Hjelle